

**Disha Kumari Vs. State of H.P. and Another**

**CWP No.7725 of 2025**

**09.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.  
Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CWP No.7725 of 2025**

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1/State and respondent No.2, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

**CMP No.10118 of 2025**

Disposed of, as not pressed at this stage.

**May 09, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**