

Ms. Disha Kumari v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 7725 of 2025

6.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

As prayed, list on **11.11.2025**.

November 6, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**