

**DISHA KUMARI**  
**Versus**  
**THE STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER**

**CWP-7725 of 2025**

**11.11.2025**

Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Replies on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 are on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

List on 16.12.2025.

**November 11, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**