

**Ms. disha Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & anr.  
CWP No. 7725 of 2025.**

**25.03.2026** Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for  
respondent No.2.

Today, none has put in appearance on behalf of  
the petitioner. Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, learned counsel,  
has handed over instructions, which are taken on record.

In the interest of justice, list for consideration on

**08.04.2026.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*