

Ms. Disha Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.7725 of 2025

08.04.2026 Present: Petitioner present in person.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Virender Singh Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Petitioner is present in person in the Court. She prays that she may be granted legal aid as the Counsel engaged by her is not responding to her requests and is not appearing in the Court.

Accordingly, Ms. Shikha Chauhan, learned Counsel is appointed as the Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner. She be intimated by the Registry of her appointment as such. Petitioner to get in touch with the learned Legal Aid Counsel. List on **27.04.2026**. Registry to inform learned Legal Aid Counsel and also make available relevant record to her.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2026
(Rishi)